Apartment entry doors that will not lock Broken glass in entrances, halls or 

stairways 

Page 22 

12. No heat or air conditioning (under certain seasonal circumstances)

13. Lockouts

14. Wellness Checks

“ON CALL” ATTENDANT REQUIREMENTS 

The Contractor is required to provide Emergency Stand-by/On-call staff three hundred sixty-

five (365) days a year and twenty-four (24) hours per day in order to respond to emergency 

situations; during non-business hours (nights, weekends and holidays).   

The “On Call” attendant must respond to all emergency calls within a reasonable time frame,